
WHO'S ELIGIBLE
Single parents working and/or in school
Two parent households working at least 120
hours per month between both parents
Two parent households with both parents
attending school full-time
Families who meet income requirements HOUSEHOLD 

SIZE

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

$2,289

$2,879 

$3469 

$4,059 

$5,239 

GROSS MONTHLY
INCOME

INCOME GUIDELINES
Household size generally includes the 
parent(s) and their children. Household 
size and income are considered when 
applying for the BBCCS. Eligible income 
per household is shown in this table.

 $4,649 

$5,829

THE COST OF CHILD CARE IS ON THE RISE...
You, or someone you know, may benefit from the Best Beginnings 

Scholarship, which helps families access affordable quality child care.

This project is funded (in part) under a contract with the Montana Department of Public Health and Human Services.  The statements herein do not necessarily reflect 
the opinion of the Department. Butte 4-C's is a 501(c)(3) nonprofit serving Silver Bow, Granite, Beaverhead, Powell, Deer Lodge and Madison counties.

BEST BEGINNINGS 
CHILD CARE SCHOLARSHIP

BUTTE4CS.ORG  |  (406) 723-4019  |  (800) 794-4061

The Butte 4-C's also offers other services to families such as finding 
child care options, connection to community resources, and parenting 
classes and support groups. Visit us on our website or give us a call. 
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