

BEST BEGINNINGS CHILD CARE SCHOLARSHIP

THE COST OF CHILD CARE IS ON THE RISE...

You, or someone you know, may benefit from the Best Beginnings Scholarship, which helps families access affordable quality child care.

WHO'S ELIGIBLE

- Single parents working and/or in school
- Two parent households working at least 120 hours per month between both parents
- Two parent households with both parents attending school full-time
- Families who meet income requirements

INCOME GUIDELINES

Household size generally includes the parent(s) and their children. Household size and income are considered when applying for the BBCCS. Eligible income per household is shown in this table.



HOUSEHOLD SIZE	GROSS MONTHLY INCOME
2	\$2,289
3	\$2,879
4	\$3469
5	\$4,059
6	\$4,649
7	\$5,239
8	\$5,829

The Butte 4-C's also offers other services to families such as finding child care options, connection to community resources, and parenting classes and support groups. Visit us on our website or give us a call.

BUTTE 4-C's BUTTE4CS.ORG | (406) 723-4019 | (800) 794-4061

This project is funded (in part) under a contract with the Montana Department of Public Health and Human Services. The statements herein do not necessarily reflect the opinion of the Department. Butte 4-C's is a 501(c)(3) nonprofit serving Silver Bow, Granite, Beaverhead, Powell, Deer Lodge and Madison counties.